DEPARTMENT OF IN. ECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

JONATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

New Bedford Comprehensive Zoning Code Review
Code of Ordinances — Chapter-9

168 Grinnell St. PLOT: 36 — LOT: 203 — ZONED DISTRICT: RB

Finding Required from the Zoninq Board of Appeals

Zoning Code Review as follows:

¢ SECTION
¢ 2400 Non Conforming Uses And Structures
e 2410 Applicability
e 2440 Non Conforming Single-And Two-Family Structures

 _
BUILDING - (508) 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508) 979-1518 - WEIGHT & MEASURES (508) 991-6144 - WIRE - (508) 979-1470



IX. HOMEOWRNER LICENISE EXEn’TION .

Supplerment #19

The current exemption for “homeswner™ was extended to include owneroceupied dwallings of two units or less and to aflow such homeowners 0
engage an individual for hire who does not possess a licenss, provided that the swnser acss &g superviser. (State Building Code Section 110.5)

DEFIRITION OF HOMECWNER:

Person(s) who own a parcel of land on which he/she resides or intends to reside. on which there is, or is intended to be, a one to two family dwelling,
attached of detached structures accessory o such use and /or farm structures. A person who constructs more than one home in & two-year peariod shall not
be considered a hptfeowner. Such "homeowner shall submit to.the Building Official, on » form acceptable to the Building Ofiicial, that he/she shall ba
rasponsikie for alyauch work performed under she building permit. (Section 110.5)

The undersigned "homeowner assumes responsibility for compliance with the State Buitding Code and other applicable codes. ordinance, rules and regulations,
and will comply with the City of New Badford Building Dspartment minimum inspection procedures and requirements.

HOMECWNERS SIGNATURE

X. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

Suppiement 42

In accordance with provisions of Massachusetts General Law C40, $64, debris resulting form this work shall be disposed of in a properly licensad solid waste
disposal facility as defined by Massachusetts General Law C 113, S 1504

The debris will be disposed of in:

{Location of Facility}

Signature of Permit Applicamt

Date
Xi. HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR LAW AFFIDAVIT
{Residential Usé Cnly) Supplément to Permit Application
Supplement #3
MGLe, 142 A requires that the “reconstruction, alteration, renovation, repair, modernization, reion, inpro ¢, 7 &, d lition, or

construction of an addition to any pre~sxisting ewnoroccupiod building containing at least one but not mors then four dwolling units... or
to structures which are adjacent to such residence of building™ be conducted by registered contractors, with certain exceptions, along with other

requirements. )4 )
Type ot Work: _ 7DD ) -f1p8 M ‘ . i i Est. Cost 7gﬂﬂ 2
Address of Work

Owner Name:; Date of Permit Application:

! hereby certify that: Registration is not required for the following reason(s)

Work excluded by law

Job under $1,000 Building not owner-occupied Owner obtaining own permit

Other {specify)

Notice is hereby given that

OWRERS OBTAIMING THEIR OWN PERRMIT OR EMPLOVING UNREGISTERED CONTRACTORS FOR APPLICABLE HOME IMPROVEMERT WORK
DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO THE ARBITRATION PROGRAM OF GUARANTY FUND UNDER MGLC. 1424,

signed under penalties of perjury:
I hereby apply for a permit‘as the agent of the owner:

Date Contractor Signature ' Ragistration No.
OR:

Notwithstanding the above notice, | hereby apply for a permit as the owner of the above ‘property:

Date ) Owner Signature 7
X, BUILDING COMMISSIONERS REVIEW COMMENTS AND COMDITIONS
C. Building Permit Rejected ) {7/ DI &~ - Fee

Reason For Rejéction:

Parmit £

See 4*:*7’5&4 me ==

Comments and C;?éki?s:
. { /7 /)

Signed /\&&/W Av(/« %fyiﬂ}ﬁ( WM,/‘ Date: 20
Title M/ﬁ% /) Pmedd v

v / / Not valid unless signed (norstarMy Building Commissioner
v . :
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2339. Barbed Wire. Barbed v is prohibited in all residential zones, or - roperty lines abutting residential
zones below a height of eight \v) feet above grade.

2339A. Structures used for kennels or the housing of animals. Any structure used for a kennel or for the
housing of animals shall be located at least twelve (12) feet from any lot fine, street line or dwelling and shall
not extend into any front yard or beyond the front sidewall of any dweliing.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1, Ord. of 11-12-04, § 1)
2340. Accessory Dwelling Units. For the purpose of enabling owners of single-family dwellings larger than required
for their present needs, particularly elderly homeowners, to share space and the burdens of home ownership, the

. Board of Appeals may grant a special permit in accordance with the following requirements:

2341. Accessory dwelling units may be allowed on special permit, which shall lapse every two (2) years, in
accordance with_Section 5300, and provided that each of the following additional criteria are met.

-2342. A plot plan, prepared by a registered land surveyor, of the existing dwelling unit and proposed accessory

dwelling unit shall be submitted, showing the location of the building on the lot, proposed accessory dwelling
unit, location of any septic system and required parking. A mortgage inspection survey, properly adapted by a
surveyor, shall be sufficient to meet this requirement;

2343, Certification by affidavit shall be provided that while said accessory dwelling unit is occupied, the primary
dwelling until shall be occupied by the owner of the property;

2344. Not more than one accessory dwelhng unit may be established on a lot. The accessory dwelling unit
shall not exceed one thousand (1,000) square feet in floor space and shall be located in the existing residential
structure on the premises;

2345. The external appearance of the structure in which the accessory dwelling unit is to be located shall not
be significantly altered from the appearance of a single-family structure, in accordance with the following:
2345.a. Any accessory dwelling unit construction shall not create more than a fifteen (15) percent increase in
the gross floor space of the structure existing as of date of enactment, December 23, 2003.

2345.b. Any stairways or access and egress alterations serving the accessory dwelling unit shall be enclosed, .
screened, or located so that visibility from public ways is minimized. '

2345.c. Sufficient and appropriate space for at least one additional parking space shall be constructed by the

- owner to serve the accessory dwelling unit. Said parking space shall be constructed of materials consistent

with the existing driveway and shall have vehicular access to the driveway.

2346. The initial term and subsequent terms of a special permit for an accessory dwelling unit shall expire after
two (2) years. In the event such special permit is not renewed, the Board of Appeals shall promptly notify the
Inspector of Buildings. Subsequent special permit issuances for existing accessory dwelling unit, if any, shall
be granted after certification by affidavit is made by the applicant that the accessory dwelling unit has not been
extended, enlarged, or altered to increase its original dimensions, as defined in the initial special permit
application, and that the need for the special permit still exists and there has been no change in the use or
circumstances for which the special permit was originally granted.

2347. Special permits for an accessory dwelling unit may be issued, after a public hearing, upon a ﬁndmg that
the construction and occupancy of the apartment will not be detrimental to the neighborhood in which the lot is
located and after consideration of the factors specified in_Section 5300 herein.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2400. - NONCONFORMING USES AND STRUCTURES.

2410. Applicability. This Zoning Ordinance shall not apply to structures or uses lawfully in existence or lawfully
begun, or to a building or special permit issued before the first publication of notice of the public hearing required by
M.G.L.A. c. 40A,_§ 5, at which this Zoning Ordinance, or any relevant part thereof, was adopted. Such prior, lawfully
existing nonconforming uses and structures may continue, provided that no modification of the use or structure is
accomplished, unless authorized hereunder.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

2420. Nonconforming Uses. The Board'of Appeals may award a special permit to change a nonconforming use in
accordance with this Section only if it determines that such change or extension shall not be substantially more

atdan AV Ve snmnini A mmian fensiint Ansau D= PraliantTI=1A41 Q/1’7PYUT“/rDnnnaaf:‘lnﬂno/.qno/,.’)ml\’).ﬂ;kvoﬂr mAaTIninA oM1/IN12
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detrimental than the existing noncon  .ing use to the neighborhood. The follov  , types of changes to
nonconforming uses may be considered by the Board of Appeals: -

2421. Change or substantial extension of the use;

2422. Change from one nonconforming use to another, less detrimental, nonconformmg use.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)
2430. Nonconforming Structures, Other Than Single- and Two-Family Structures. The Board of Appeals may
award a special permit to reconstruct, extend, alter, or change a nonconforming structure in accordance with this
Section only if it determines that stich reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change shall not be substantially more
detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure to the neighborhood. The following types of changes to
nonconforming structures may be considered by the Board of Appeals:

2431. Reconstructed, extended or structurally changed;

2432. Altered to provide for a substantially different purpose or for the same purpose in a substantnally different
manner or to a substantially greater extent;

The reconstructlon, extension or structural change of such nonconforming structures so as to increase an'existing
nonconformity, or create a new nonconformity, including the extension of an exterior wall at or along the same
nonconforming distance within a required yard, shall require the issuance of a variance from the Board of Appeals.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2440. Nonconforming Single- and Two- Famlly Structures. Nonconforming single- and two-family re3|dent|al
structures may be reconstructed, extended, altered, or structurally changed upon a determination by the Inspector of
Buildings that such proposed reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change does not increase the nonconforming
nature of said structure, and the issuance of a building permit, where applicable. In the event that the Inspector of
Buildings determines that the nonconforming nature of such structure would be increased by the proposed
reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change, the Board of Appeals may, by finding (which shall not require a super
majority), allow such reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change where it determines that the proposed
modification will not be substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure to the neighborhood.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1) _

2450. Abandonment or Non-Use. A nonconforming use or structure which has been abandoned, or not used for a
period of two (2) years, shall lose its protected status and be subject to all of the provisions of this Zoning Ordinance.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2460. Catastrophe. Any nonconforming structure may be reconstructed after a fire, explosion or other catastrophe,
provided that such reconstruction is completed within twelve months after such catastrophe, and provided that the
building(s) as reconstructed shall be only as great in volume or area as the original nonconforming structure unless a
larger volume or area is authorized by special permit from the Board of Appeals Such time for reconstruction may be
extended by the Board of Appeals for good cause.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2470. Reversion to Nonconformity. No nonconforming use shall, if changed to a conforming use, revertto a
nonconforming use. ‘

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

2500. - HOME OCCUPATIONS.

2510. Home Occupations as of Right. Businesses or professions incidental to and customarily associated with the
principal residential use of premises may be engaged in as an accessory use by the owner of that dwelling; provided,
however, that all of the following conditions shall be satisfied:

2511. The occupation or profession shall be carried on wholly within the principal building.
2512. Not more than thirty (30) percent of the floor area of the residence shall be used in the home occupation.
2513. No person not a member of the household shall be employed on the premises in the home occupation.

2514. The home occupation shall not serve clients, customers, pupils, salespersons or the like on the
premises.

2515. There shall be no sign, extenor display, no exterior storage of materials, and no other exterior indication
of the home occupation, or other variation from the residential character of the premises.
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Gty of News Beopfosct, Mosscrchussstn,

Bui

Application for Plan Examination
and Building Permit

FOR BUILDING DEPY. (LBSE‘1

Iding Department

DATE RECEIVED:
RECEIVED 8VY:
ISSUED BY:

IMPORTANT — COMPLETE ALL ITEMS — MARK BOXES WHERE APPLICABLE — PRINT

, i - i
2 E Gaelubléll
< (AT LOCATION) f éf . (;ﬁ /9 Ji @/ 2 L ,
o {NO) {STREET)

g e

o 90 BETWEEN AND

Z % ] (CROSS STREET) {CROSS STREET)

2 7 b é .

E E oot _ B L=203 o 203 DISTRICT B ACCEPTED STREET

8 .

o PLANS FILED. g YES L WNO

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - all applicants complete parts A through D - PRINT

A TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

@}gw Building :
Addition (If residential, enter number of new hous

units added, #f any, in Part D, 14)

1
2

3 D Alteration (if residential. enter number of new
gousing units added. il any, in Part D, 14)
4 Repair, replacement

5
units in building in Part D, 14, il non-residential,
- indicate most recent use checking D-18 - D-32)

6 D Moving (relocation)
7 D Foundation only

i Demolition (I muliifamily residential, enter number of

|

ng

Ot PROPOSED USE — For demolition mos! recent use

Re
13

sigfenta,
One tamiy

14 D Two or mere tarmily — Enter
nurnber of units

B. OWNERSHIP
8 Private (individuat, corporation,
nonprafit institution, etc.)

9 D Public (F'ederal, State. or local government)

C. COosT

10. Cost of construction ..........................
To be installed but not included in
the above cost
a. Electrical

b. Piumbing ...

c. Heating, air conditioning
d. Other (etevator. etc.) ..........................
1. TOTAL VALUE OF CONSTHU_CTION
12. TOTAL ASSESSED BLDG. VALUE....

(Omit cents)

~ dormitory — Enter number
16 D Garage
V.4
D2 qu%ﬁié‘ building contain asbestos?
f“x S F NO If yes complele ihe !

17 D Carport
A2l Asbégsﬁjr%é |

15 D Transient hotel. motel, or
18 D Other — Specify

. State” Industries and resulis of air
sampfe analysis after asbestos removal is compieted)

Nonresidential

19 D Amusernent, recreational

20 D Church, oiher ratigious

21 [:] Indusirial

22 D Parking garage

23 D Sevvico slation, repair garage
24 D Hospita!, institutional

25 D Citice, bank, prolessional

26 D Public utitity

27 D Schoo!, tidrery, ciher educational
28 D Stores, mercantite

29 D Tanks, towers

30 D Funaral homes

31 D Food establishments

32 D Giher — Sgeciy

D3. Non-residential — Describe in detail preposed

use ot buildings, a.g., food processing plant,

machine shop, laundry building at hospital, elementary school, secondary echool, collega,

parcchial scheol, parking garage for depariment sigre, remal office building,
al industrial plant. if use of existing building is being changed, emer

cifica building
BrOpssed uss.

1. SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS OF BUILDING —

For new buildings complete pant € through 1. For demolition, complete only-paris G; H& 1. |
For ail othars, (additions, alterations, repais, moving, fcundation), cemplete E through L.

E. PRINCIPAL TYPE OF FRAME ! G. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL J. DIMENSIONS
33 [ wasonry (wat bearing) 1 43 [ public o private company 53 Numbar of stories
54 Height
34 Wood frame

44 D Private (septic tank, etc.)

35 D Structural steel
38 D Reinforced concrete
37 D Other — Spacify ___

46 L] private well, cistern)

Public or private company

56 Building tengih
57 Building widin

F. PRINCIPAL JYPE OF HEATING FUEL
38 Gas
30 [ o
40 D Eleciricity

41 D Coal

a2 [] Other — Specity

47

49

} 51

{ 1. TYPE OF MECHANICAL
ts thore a fire sprinkler

YES

Will theve be centrat air

Yes

Will there be an elevator

Yes

59 Front lot ting widih
60 Rooar It tine witth
61 Dopth of ot

62 Tois! 39. &. of ot size

B o

jgbning?

50 No

No

55 Total square foxt of ficor area,
all figors based on extenisr dimensions

58 Yoial sq. &. of bidg. foolpring

63 % of tol ocoupicd by bidg. (S8+62)
64 Digtarcs from k2 ing (fror)

65 Disianca from ta1 ling (roar)

65 Distarce from i6? ting (lelt)

67 Distance from tot line (right)

UL

52




GTHER APPLICABLE REVIEW®

K. FLOODPLAIN
Is location within flood hazard area? yes no
if yes, zoae ; and base elevation

L. WETLANDS PROTECTION
Is location subject to flcoding?
Is location part of a known wetland?

Has local conservation commission reviewed this site?

IV IDENTIFICATION — ALL APPLICANTS ~ PLEASE PRINT .
OWNER OR LESSEE NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIPCODE | TELEPHONE NO.

Lo L. Duter | 4G Grirae)] <tuel 02740 538993 9%

CONTRACTOR NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIP CODE "TELEPHONE NO.
LICENSE #

: ‘EM/%L HOME 18P 9

i ARCHﬁECT NAME MAILING ADDRESS 7P CODE TELEPHONE NO.
UICENSE &

re

C‘; OWNER
s
Omission of reference to any provision shall not nuilify any
requirement of this code nor exempt any structure from such requirement,

The applicants understands and warrant that they will comply with all pertinent federal and state
statutes, local ordinances and all federal, state, and local regulations, including those of the Architectural
Barriers board, Department of Environmental Protection Agency and may be forwarded for revxew to all
pertinent local city agencies which may express spec:ﬁc concerns. It is vnderstood that the issuance of 2
permit shall not serve as an acceptance or acknowledgment of comphame, nor exemp! any structure from
such requirement. The permit shall be a license to proceed with the work and shall not be coastrued as
authority to violate, cancel, or set aside any of the provisions of the State Building Code or local code of
ordinances, except as specifically stipulated by modification or legally granted variatior in accordance
with Section 122.0 of State_Buﬂding? Code or local code of ordinances.

1 have read the above and sign under pain and penalty of perjury as to the truth of all of the
mformanon and statements contained in sections I through IV of this application.

WC\ .ﬂ&w 45 éewe/| &7 Ycst %@4%7/

_Apphcant’s Slgnatm'e Address




V. OTHER JURISDICTION AP™ " NOVALS AND NOTIFICATION
APPROVAL CHo K DATE OBTAINED "By

Electrical

Plumbing

Fire Department

Water

Planning

Conservation

Public Works

Health

Liceansing

Other

VI. ZONING REVIEW
DISTRICT: U
FRONTAGE: LOT SIZE:

SETBACKS:

FRONT: LEFT SIDE: RIGHT SIDE: REAR:
PERCENTAGE OF LOT COVERAGE PRIMARY BUILDING

VARIANCE HISTCRY . i

ViI. WORKER’S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AFFIDAVIT
I

¥
I

’

(licensee /permittee) with a principat place of business/residence at:

(City/State/Zip) do hereby cestify, under the pains and penalties of perjury, that:
[ 1Yam an employer providing worker’s compensation coverage for m employees working on this job.
! pioyer p g pe g y

Insurance Company Policy Number
[ ] Tam a sole proprietor and have no one working for me.

{ ] Tam a sole proprictor, general contractor, or homeowner and have hired the contractors listed below who
have the following worker’s compensation insurance policies:

Name of contractor Insurance Company/policy number

Name of contractor Insurance Company/ policy aumber
[ 11am a homeowner performing all the work myself.

NOTE: Please be aware that while homeowners who employ persons to do maintenance, construction ot repair work on a
dwelling of not more than three units in which the homeowner also resides or on the grounds appurtenant thereto are not
generally considered to be employers under the Workers’ Compensation Act (GL. C. 152, sect. 1(5)), application by a
homeowner for a license or permit may evidence the legal status of an employer under the Workers’ Compensation Acl.

I understand that a copy of this statement will be forwarded to'the Department of Industrial Accidents’ Office of Iosurance for
coverage verification and that failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of
criminal penalties consisting of a fine of up to $1500.00 and/or imprisonment of up to one year and civil penaltics in the form of
a Stop Work Order and a fine of $100.00 a day against me. '

Signed this day of ,20 f S
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| Home Additions

Sheet Listing
A-0  Title Sheet

SP-1 Slte Plan

A-1  Perspective 1

A-2  FPerspective 2

A-3  Existing Floor Plans
A-4  Proposed Floor Plans
A5 Exerlor elevations
A-b6  Cross Sectlons

Typical Symbols

<

T8

i
i

|

Exist. Foundation Wall

‘Remove Exist. Wall

New Wall
Exist. Wall

New 2hr Fire Rated Wall
Smoke Detector

Heat Detector
Emergency Light
Battery Back-up

Exterior Motion Detector Light
Water Meter
Gas Meter

Electrical Panel

Surface Mounted Fiuorescent Light .
Fixture 2-4'-0" Tubes

Flush Mounted Fluorescent Light
Fixture 2-4'-0" Tubes

Duplex Electrical Outlet (EO)
Groung Fault Circuit Interupt EQ
Light Switch

Light Switch 3-Way -

Bathroom Fan & Light Fixture

166 Grinnel St, New Bedford, Massachusetts.

Q.m:mwm_ Notes

1. All dimensions to be field verifled, notify owner/designer of any
discrepancies. .

2. Refer to specilfications and schedules for further description of
work delineated here if applicable.

3. All new construction shall conform to all federal, state and city
rules &reguliations.

4. Dimensions on drawings are approximate and may need to be
adjusted to conform with conditions encountered in the field.

5. Contractor shall visit the site to verify all existing conditions.
Contractor may make minor exploratory openings with the owners
written permission as necessary to acquaint himself with these
conditions prior to commencing construction.

6. Ail new siding lo match existing.

7. All new doors and windows to specified by Owner/Architect.

B. All finishes to be specified by Owner/ Architect.

9. Contractor shall coordinate all trades with the Owner/Architect.
10.Architect not responsible for faults in construction.

11. Alt new framing shall be KD lumber with MIN. Fb = 1200psi and
E = 1400ksl.

12. All roof rafters to be 2"x12" KD lumber.

13. All floor joists to be 2"x10" KD lumber.

14. All posts to be 6'x6" lumber.

15. All girts to be Dbl 2"x10" KD lumber.

16. All construction shall be In full compliance with the buiiding
code.

17. All roof deck lumber to be pressure treated.

Project Directory

Owner: Duarte Family

168 Grinnel St,
New Bedford, Massachusetts
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Design Construction & Consuiting Services
74 Howland Street, Boston, MA. 02121
(617) 541 0941
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Design Construction & Consulting Services i

14 Howland Street, Boston, MA. 02121

[ seet numeer ) (ScALe: sEEviEW

A-1

DRAWN BY: DCCS

l

Qumer: Duarte Family ]

Address 168 Grinnel St,
New Bedford, Massachussets

Perpective 1

(617) 541 0941
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